

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

S&SFI-1 OP ID: MC

DATE (MM/DDYYYYY) 10/27/2015 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES JELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER Russell Griffith GCH Insurance Group PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): 859-254-1836 2250 Thunderstick Dr Ste. 1104 FAX (A/C, No): **859-226-0277** Lexington, KY 40505 ADDRESS: russgriffith@gchinsurance.com Russell Griffith INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# INSURER A: United States Fire Insurance **211**13 INSURED S & S Firestone, Inc. INSURER 8: P. O. Box 55046 INSURER C : Lexington, KY 40555 INSURER D: **INSURER E:** INSURER F **COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSR ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE \$ DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR s MED EXP (Any one person) \$ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 5 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER **GENERAL AGGREGATE** 5 POLICY PRO-JECT PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG 2 \$ AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 5 ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS AUTOS \$ \$ **UMBRELLA LIAB** OCCUR **EACH OCCURRENCE** s EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s DED RETENTION \$ 5 WORKERS COMPENSATION X PER X AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) if yas, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 4067241993 11/01/2015 11/01/2016 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 1,000,000 Y N / A 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Named Insured includes Best One Tire, Premier Transportation Network, Premier Bandag Inc, S&S Tire. 30 days written notice of cancellation is provided where required by contract. Named Insureds'rights of subrogation are waived where required by written contract & allowed by law. **CERTIFICATE HOLDER** CANCELLATION **LFUCGPA** SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. **LFUCG** 200 E Main St **AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE** Lexington, KY 40507

A

S&SFIRE-01

**BRITTONMA** 



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

10/26/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endors	eme	nl(s)		ONTACT MILLS C.				
PRODUCER			_ N <sub>2</sub>	AME: WILLIS CO	ertificate C			
Willis of Ohlo, Inc. c/o 26 Century Blvd	PI (A	PHONE [AJC, No, Ext): (877) 945-7378 FAX [AJC, No): (888) 467-2378						
P.O. Box 305191			Ē- Al	MAIL DDRESS: certifica	tes@willis.	com		
Nashville, TN 37230-5191		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE				NAIC#		
	IN	INSURER A: Travelers Casualty Insurance Co. of America				19046		
INSURED		INSURER B: Travelers Casualty and Surety Company				19038		
				INSURER C:				
S&S Firestone, Inc. 1475 Jingle Bell Lane Lexington, KY 40509								
				INSURER D:				
Leviniaton's L. 1. 40009				INSURER E :				97 B
			INSURER F:					
		TIFICATE NUMBER:		REVISION NUMBER:				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUI PER POLI	REMI TAIN, CIES.	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION ( THE INSURANCE AFFORDEI LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BE	OF ANY CONTRAI D BY THE POLICI EN REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER ES DESCRIB PAID CLAIMS.	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPEC ED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	OT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBA WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	i	
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			TC2J GLSA 8B344814-15		11/01/2016		\$	1,000,000
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	х	X		11/01/2015		DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	<b>500</b> ,000
						_ ·	\$	5,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							s	1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER							5	2,000,000
: DPO V				•			\$	2,000,000
							\$	
OTHER	-					COMPUTED ON OUT AND	5	1,000,000
A X ANY AUTO			TC2J CAP 8B34484A-15	44/04/0045	11/01/2016	(EB accident)	i s	1,000,000
				11/01/2015				
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						DOODEDTY DAMAGE	\$	
HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						(Per accident)	<u> </u>	
							\$	
X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			ı		11/01/2016	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	10,000,000
B EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			ZUP-71M4312A-15-NF	11/01/2015		AGGREGATE	\$	10,000,000
X DED RETENTIONS 10,000							5	
WORKERS COMPENSATION						PER OTH-		
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				į			\$	
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandalory In NH)	N/A	I I				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		
A Empl. Benefits Liab.			TC2J GLSA 8B344814-15	11/01/2015	11/01/2016	Employee/Agg Limit:		1,000,000
			TJ BAP 8B344875-15	11/01/2015		See Attached		.,555,555
A Hired Auto Phys Dmg		17	13 BAP 00344073-15	11/01/2015	11/01/2016	See Attached		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICI Named Insured includes Best One Tire, Pre written contract. 30 Days written notice of o contract and allowed by law.	mier	Tran:	sportation Network, S&S Tire	. Certificate Hold	er included a	as an Additional Insured w	here r quired	equired by by written
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				ANCELLATION				

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE LFUCG 200 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40507

## ADDITIONAL COVERAGE SCHEDULE

COVERAGE	LIMITS				
POLICY TYPE: Auto Physical Damage/Garage Keepers	Hired Physical Damage				
CARRIER: Travelers Casualty Insurance Co. of	\$100,000 Hired Physical Damage				
America	\$5,000 Auto Physical Damage Comprehensive				
POLICY TERM: 11/1/2015-11/1/2016	Deductible				
POLICY NUMBER: TJ BAP 8B344875-15	\$5,000 Auto Physical Damage Collision Deductible				